FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-16-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**





101268404

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Name Eleven Eleven Corporation Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Michigan
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	ization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Outzerland/outee of moorporation/organ	
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Burns, Ronald	
Receiving Party Name Burns, Ronald DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name Burns, Ronald DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Name Burns, Ronald DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13417 Ventura Boulevard	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California/USA 91423 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party Name Burns, Ronald DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13417 Ventura Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Sherman Oaks City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash TRADEMARK

REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0986

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 818 789-3982						
Name	William H. Sokol,	CPA				
Address (line 1)	13417 Ventura Boul	Levard				
Address (line 2)	Sherman Oaks, CA	91423				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance doonnts.	eument # 1			
Number of Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the It Fee Amount Account	s) or Registration Number(s) er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT) aber(s) Begistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT) aber(s	# 1			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or i	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 01-2520 Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature	3				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Starges to deposit account are authorized as information.						
Ronald B	urns	mul Suns				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0987

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	rty	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name						
Formerly						
Individual G	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other						
Citizenship State of Ir	ncorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Luckmar	n, Sandra		100 AV AVAILABLE			
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 13417 V	Ventura Boulevard					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Sherman	n Oaks city	CA/USA State/Country		91423 Zip Code		
X Individual	General Partnership L	imited Partnership	If document to b			
Corporation Other	Association		not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	hould be attached		
Corporation Other	•	United States of	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from t	the United States, an a domestic hould be attached as the aseparate		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I	Association	United States of	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the America	the United States, an a domestic hould be attached as the aseparate		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I	Association ncorporation/Organization	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark A	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		
Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of I Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	Association Incorporation/Organization On Number(s) or Regist Application Number or the Registrat	United States of ration Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a America Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the	the United States, and a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0988

<u>Assignment</u>

ASSIGNMENT made this 15th day of Decime, 1999, by and between ELEVEN ELEVEN CORP., a corporation of the State of Michigan with a principal address at 306 South Washington, Suite 2007-Michigan 48067-3883 ("Assignor"), and RONALD BURNS AND SANDRA LUCKMAN, jointly ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has used continuously since December 13, 1996, and is using the service mark GOODNITE GRACIE & Design which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 75-426,894 in Class 42, filed on February 2, 1998 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may reasonably consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ELEVEN CORP.

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

("Assignor")

Vewelle Hannes

RONALD BURNS and SANDRA LUCKMAN

("Assignee"

lonald Burns

Sandra Luckman

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0989